BAT17W
Document Number 85657
Rev. 1.2, 15-Jul-05
Vishay Semiconductors
1
17431
Small Signal Schottky Diode
Features
 • Low turn-on voltage  Low capacitance
 • Ultrafast switching
 • Ideal for single or double, UHF balanced
mixer, modulators and phase detectors.
 • These diodes are also available in case styles
SOT-23 with type designation BAT17, and
SOD-323 with type designation BAT17WS
 • Lead (Pb)-free component
 • Component in accordance to RoHS 2002/95/EC
and WEEE 2002/96/EC
Mechanical Data
Case: SOD-123 Plastic case
Weight: approx. 9.3 mg
Packaging Codes/Options:
GS18 / 10 k per 13" reel (8 mm tape), 10 k/box
GS08 / 3 k per 7" reel (8 mm tape), 15 k/box
Parts Table
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
1) Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature
Thermal Characteristics
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
1) Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature
Part Ordering code Marking Remarks
BAT17W BAT17W-GS18 or BAT17W-GS08 L7 Tape and Reel
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Continuous reverse voltage VR 4 V
Forward current IF 30 mA
Power dissipation TC = 25 °C Ptot 1501) mW
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Thermal resistance junction to
ambient air
RthJA 5001) °C/W
Maximum junction temperature Tj 125 °C
Storage temperature range TS - 65 to + 150 °C
e3
2
Document Number 85657
Rev. 1.2, 15-Jul-05
BAT17W
Vishay Semiconductors
Electrical Characteristics
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
Package Dimensions in mm (Inches)
Parameter Test condition Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit
Minimum reverse breakdown
voltage
IR = 10 µA V(BR)R 4 V
Maximum leakage current VR = 3 V IR 0.25 µA
VR = 3 V, Tamb = 60 °C IR 1.25 µA
Maximum forward voltage IF = 10 mA VF 600 mV
Diode capacitance VR = 0 V, f = 1 MHz CD 1.0 pF
Cathode Band
17432
0.55 (0.022)
1.70 (0.067)
1.40 (0.055)
3
.8